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Gazerie Notice No. 6309
THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY AND PRESIDENTIAL ELECTIONS ACT
(Cap. 7)
THE PRESIDENTIAL AND PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS REGULATIONS, 1997
APPOINTMENT OF RETURNING OFFICERS AND DEPUTY RETURNING OFFICERS

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred by section 3 of the National Asscmbly and Presidential Elections Act and regulation (3) (1) of the Presidential and
diamentary Elections Regulations, the Electoral Commission appoints the persons specified in the third and fourth columns of the schedule hereto,

<spectively, to be the returning officers and deputy returning officers for the constituencics specified in the second column of the schedule. The appointment is
effective from 19th November, 1997.

Dated the 19th November, 1997,

SCHEDULE

Z. R. CHESONI,
Chairman,
Electoral Commission.

Unit Constituency Returning Officer Deputy Returnjng Officer
NAIROBI
001 Makadara Jane Ganira (Mrs.) John Shilavula
002 Kamukunji Immaculate Wanyaga B.'M. Wainaina
003 Starehe Jane Karanja Antony Maina
004 : Langata Joseck Tsuma (Rev.) Priscilla Naitera
005 Dagoretti Michael K. Kchuria Alex Khalakhuli
006 Westlands Rosemary Moraa Alex Onguru
007 Kasarani Mathias Ochieng . . Nakitare (Mrs.)
008 Embakasi Leisin ole Meiki .. Hamida Ali
COAST
009 Changamwe . . Mary Mwamodo (Mrs.) Musa Oluchiri
010 Kisauni Hotham Nyange .. Rose L. Wanyanga (Mrs.)
011 Likoni Mraja A. H. Suleman Danson S. Maingi
Mn2 Myvita .. . Balccho N. M. Kinoga .. Douglas M. Mwavita
A3 Msambweni .. Ignatius Were Julius Rumba
014 Matuga Samson Chibudu . . . James D. Mwatsama
015 Kinango Stephen Kubo Mwazige Leonard N. Mwirigi
016 Bahari Nimrods Mainye Nchogu Pamela Dzala (Mrs.)
017 Kaloleni Johana Mwalwala Christine B. Karani (Mrs.)
018 Ganze Samuel D. Mwamburi Stambul Shally Stambul
019 Malindi Dora Hadulu (Miss) Abdulrahman A. Abdulrahmare
020 Magarini Amir Awadh Amir Emily Malika Ariwo (Mrs.)
021 Garsen Gibran B. Mwaita Komora John
022 Galole Peter Ogubi Bwire Eva H. Jilo (Miss)
023 Bura RBophin Mwakic Ndau Yuniz Jilo (Miss)

{1947



1948

THE KENYA GAZETTE

21st November, 1997

SCHEDULE—{Contd.)

Unit Constituency Returning Officer Deputy Returning Office.r

024 Lamu East Abdalla Timamy . . Abdallah A, Ali

02§ Lamu West Kassim Ali Sawa .. Ghazal Harith Swalch

026 Taveta Joshua Loli Kyalo Eliud K. Mdari

027 Wundanyi Husscin S. Maawiya Komora M. lJilo

028 Mwatate Shadrack Karisa .. . Japhet Wande

029 Voi Anthony Chibwara Francis Flezian Komora

NORTH-EASTERN

030 Duijis .. Ibrahim Hassan Dahia .. Ahmed lssack Hassan

031 Lagdera Ali Abdi Husscin Bashir Sheikh Mohamed

032 Fafi Salah Sheikh Farah Mukhtar Shreikh Aden

033 ljara .. Ali Nur [smail Awadh Abdlall Awadh

034 Wajir North .. Abdi Ali Aden . Ahmed Hussein Ahmed

035 Wajir West Abdi Rahim Haji Abass Abdirizak Mohamed Abdille

036 Wajir East Ali Ahmed Bakorda Mukhtar #Abdi Ogle

037 Wajir South .. Said Aden Warsame Ahmed Saat Fankey

038 Mandera West Abdi Aden Sulciman Noot Ibra him Barrow

039 Mandera Central Abdirazak Husscin Abdi Abdi Shcikh Takoy

040 Mandera East Ibrahim Mohamed Husscin Abdi Rahman Bashir
EASTERN

041 Moyale Pius Godana Golicha Ismacl H. Jama

042 North Horr Stephen Miriti Muguna . . John Galigalo Oche

043 Saku Guyo Tuke Dabelo Bonana 'Wako

044 Laisamis Heris Halake Bente Zakayo Leipis Lewamuamuro

045 Isiolo North .. Shariff Mohammed Rashid Omar Slhcikh

046 Isiolo South .. David Timado Debaso Boru Diga

047 Igembe Jonathan M. Munyalo Albert Gaturu Thakura

048 Ntonyiri Nelson Andrea Kivuti Mlary Baariu

049* Tigania West David K. Kituku .. Albino ‘Munjuri

050 Tigania East .. Joseph Karuri Titus Matthew Kiraithe

051 North Imenti Hussein Hapicha Mamo Joseph Muthuuri Kang’oria (Dr.)

052 Central Imcenti Johnson W. Ndonye (Rev., )(Dr ) Silas Gikunda Kicni

053 South Imenti David M. Ngusya Jenifer Makena Murogocho

054 Nithi Julius Musyoki _Bernard Mate Ngari

055 Tharaka John Njeru Nguru Nelson Nkune

056 Manyatta Tom M. Munyoki Peter A. Namu

057 Runyenjes Justus K. Munuve Johnstone E. Njuc

058 Gachoka Michacl Njagi Johin N. Kariuki

059 Siakago J. K. Mbaluli Michacl Charles Mutuaruhiu

060 Mwingi North David Makaa Kitaka David M. Kavilo

O6t Mwingi South Isaac Kirimi Julius M. Musau

062 Kitui West Daniel Mutiso Nguu .. Patrick Mbonia Musaba

063 Kitui Central Fredrick Mutegi Ngaruthi . Gideon Kamuti Mulaki

064 Mutito Joseph Mutinda Mutunga (Rcv )(Dr ) Francis Kaleli Musau

065 Kitui South S. M. Mwatu . . James Wambua Mulika

066 Masinga Joseph Kiao M'ambutu - . . David Mutua

067 Yatta .. Francis Mutua Kimotc .. Rose Ngina Kimeu

068 Kangundo Japheth Kobia Mukira .. Bonface. Mbeva Kaloo

069 Kathiani Richard Kaaria M’'mukiira John Frank M. Mang'oka

070 Machakos Town Francis Rintari David Musyoka Vutu

om Mwala Philip K. Syindu .. Emanuel C. Kitila

072 Mbooni Richard Bedan Kiarago Willy 2. Kimeu

073 Kilome Justus Mutisya Kalinda .. Paul Mulalya Mumo

074 Kaiti Justus Muriungi Karuata John Mbithi Kimeu

075 Makueni G. M. Malusi Peter M. Musyimi

-076 Kibwezi John Mutunga Nzau John Kimanthi Mainga
CENTRAL ’

077 Kinangop David Ndua Maina James Ndiritu Muhoro

078 Kipipiri Bedan Kahuthia .. Francis W. Muthui

079 Ot Kalou Francis Mwangi Kimani Daniel Njama Kibaki

080 Ndaragwa Joseph M. Macharia Daniel Henry Gathua

081 Tetu Fredrick Gichuru Wilson Wahome Macharia

082 Kieni .. Hiram D. Gatubu Sirmon Ribiro Gakuha

083 Mathira Francis Ndungu Thuo Nelson Muchemi Gichohi

084 Othaya Nahashon Kamau Mbiu Stephen Njogu Miano

085 Mukurweini .. Stephen P. K. Njoroge .. Joseph Mbogo Muguku

086 Nyeri Town .. Isaiah Ngumi Njoroge Moses Nyaga Mwai

087 Mwea .. F. Mbugua Njoroge Stanley Mugo Ngai

088 Gichugu S. M. Muthami Virginia Njeri Ngari

089 Ndia . . Hemdan Kariuki Mathengc Leonard Kago

090 Kerugoya/Kums John Ndegwa Esther Mambo (Mrs.)

091 Kangema Nicasio Kimondu Kmyu: James Wanyeki

092 Mathioya Edward Ndungu .. . Johnathan Mukora

093 Kiharu Daniel Kabutha Muhum Wilson Warui Kimani

094 Kigumo Gatemi Njehuri Dominic Kimani

95 Maragwa Cornelius Ngugi .. Samuel Mburu Gachanja

096 Kandara James Mwangi Wanjau . . Robinson Mwangi

097 Gatanga Naftali H. Chomba J. Clement Gachunga
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ScHebULE—(Contd.)

Unit Constituency Returning Officer Deputy Returning Officer
98 Gatundu South Ephantus Mwaniki Thuo Samuel Kamau Muriu
099 Gatundu North Aurclius Ngari . Florcnce Wanjiku' Kinyanjui
100 Juja Lydia Thitu Edward M. Ngugi
101 Githunguri Peter N. Goko . David Kamau Chege
102 Kiambaa Gerald Muguiyi Muchm John Edward Thuku
103 Kabete John Baptista Simon Wachania Sylvia Wanjiku
104 Limuru John Nderitu Wahome .. Samucl N. Mukuria
105 Lari John Baptista Bore Edward Kiruthi

RIFT VALLEY
106 Turkana North Samucl Bett Philip Ejikon (Dr.)
107 Turkan Central Paul K. Tororci Patrick E. Nasia
108 Turkana South Peter Andwera Obilo (Dr ) Michacl Esimit Ekomwar
109 Kacheliba Charles Koech .. Danicl Kiptoo Lopuriang
110 Kapenguria S. K. Biwott (Capt. }(th ) Andrew Tckwenyo
111 Sigor . Eric Balliat Alex Douglas Lokwang
112 Samburu Wcst Tobias Gitahi - Jonathan Lcnal Parsipia
113 Samburu East Kipkemoi K. Chebii Gabricl M. Lesiamito
114 Kwanza Michacl A. Tkmat Lydia Korir
115 Saboti . . . Albert Lotuk Adome .. Lawrence Kaptoge
116 Cherangany .. Samson Etarote Akore (Rev.) J. K. Ezckicl Chemoiywa
117 Eldoret North Paul Lopeyok Ngai Iman Annc*Maiyo (Mrs.)
118 Eldorct East .. Samson M. Nyorsok Grenville K. Meli
119 Eldoret South Jacob Murio Parklea Joscph Yegon Sitonik
120 Marakwet East Magoma Andrew Omwoyoh Benjamin C. Rotich
121 Marakwet West Harry Cheruiyot .. Martin Kiprop Cheruiyot
2z Kciyo Norih .. Johason Langat .. Jocl Chelashaw
123 Kciyo South .. Phillip Kipkorir Sura Willy Ngetich Kandie
124 Mosop Francis K. Kimcto . .. Betty Chelangat
125§ Aldai .. Isaac K. Chumo (Maj. )(th ).. Samuel Kipyego Sawe
126 . Emgwen Joshua T. K. Rono . David K. Sum
127 Tinderet Ezckicl Lonyangapcta Eric K. Korir
128 Baringo East Danicl K. K. Keter Sylus Chebungei
129 Baringo North J.K.Rop .. Isaac K. Rotich Lelkutwa
130 Baringo Central Eric K. Rotich Danicl Kandic Boiwo
131 Mogotio Benjamin K. Soi .. . Joscph K. Aiyabei
132 Eldama Ravine Michacl Kipkorir Maina George Singoci (Dr.)
133 Laikipia West William Letitiya .. Joscph Mwangi
134 Laikipia East Phillip M. Lanayasa David Chepsat
135 Naivasha . Danicl Sindiyo Mathew K. Boit
136 Nakuru Town Simon K. olc Kerore Samucl K. A. Towett
137 Kuresoi Abraham Sululu .. Joseph Macharia Kibiria
138 Molo .. Ben ole Mcluami Molel . . Sammy Kipkemoi Chemoiywo
139 Rongai Phillip K. Mandago Pastor Kennedy K. Kipkelum
140 Subukia Eunice B. Obachi Paulinc Chcrotich (Miss)
141 Kilgoris Joe! Richard Wamai Francis Kiprono Ngeno
142 Narok North . . Ernest Chirchir Stephen L. Pertet
143 Narok South .. Samucl J. Mwangi Simon T. Torome
144 Kajiado North Danicl K. Tallam Jeremiah Kirusuah (Rev.)
145 Kajiado Central Richard Kimwai Chemweno Stephen Sonto ole Sipata
146 Kajiado South PhilligLimo . Danicl L. ole Kiok
147 Bomet .. Kibaigei Kurgat Ndmgo Eric Soi
148 Chepalungu .. Edward Toroitich J. Bosuben (Col.) (Rtd.)
149 . Sotik . Stephen K. Magut Augustinc Kenduiwo
150 Konoin JoceIN. Chege . Paul K. A. Cheruiyot
151 Buret .. Jonathan K. Chcptobok Alicc Koskei
152 Belgut Stephen Too William Kiplangat Bii
153 Ainamoi Ronald Kiprop Chepkilot Michael K. Cheruiyot (Dr.)
154 Kipkelion Pius ole Kankano Harry Langat

WESTERN

155 Malava Gabricl Wakasiaka Simon Patricc Matianyi
156 Lugari Anckha Tsuma Anyolo .. Omujupi W. Wanakacha
157 Mumias Nathan Sakari .. Henry Mukolwe
158 Matungu Joscph Lugadiru .. Richard Waswa
159 Lurambi Cornclius Obulutsa George S. Musce
160 Shinyalu Philip G. Wckesa Robert Shikwe
161 Ikolomani Yufinalis Okubo .. Peter Itebete
162 Buterc J. M. Omascte Enock J. Wasidia
163 Khwiscro George W. Sitati .. Zipporah Lijembe
164 Emuhaya Hannington Mukhongo . . Catherine Kisia
165 Sabatia Jacob Neyole Roscmary Adcgo
166 Vihiga Benjamin J. Bukusi Gedion Mbagaya
167 Hamisi Christopher Wamunyolo Elphas E. Webo
168 Mt. Elgon Elkikiam A. Ludeki Dishon Waswa
169 Kimilili Andrew Kasamu . . . Isabella Wafubwa
170 Webuye Francis Mubatsi Lutomla Jeremiah Lusweti
171 Sirisia . . John M. Kataka .. James Mkhale
172 ’ Kanduyi H. A. Omoko Patrick Ngaina
173 Bumula Samuel Shiramba . Jane Wasiiwa
174 Amagoro Arthur Epichc Arunga .. Jack Sibuda
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ScHEDULE—(Contd.)
Unit Constituency Returning Officer Deputy Returning Officer
175 Nambale Bethucl Onzere .. Edward Wandera
176 Butula Hesbon Naibei Iluku Esiromo
177 Funyula Elphas Okech .. Herman Ogula
178 Budalangi K. B. Shikanga .. Leonard Makanda

NYANZA

179 Ugenya Nobert Odero .. Peter Okoda
180 Alego .. Martin L. Anditi Ming’ala Martin Sika
181 Gem .. Walter Juma Absaloms .. Mutula (Mrs.)
182 Bondo John Ojil Adero .. F. Raila Kombonya
183 Rarieda .. Samson Nyaoke Owuor Joseph Abonyo Otieno
184 Kisumu Town East .. Jackton A. Omungo Rabari Alai
185 Kisumu Town West Abner Achoki Okelo Martin Odoyo Oduru
186 Kisumu Rural Obare Awora ‘Rhoda Atieno Ahono-Obadha (Mrs.)
187 Nyando Clement Obare Athanas Ondiek
188 Muhoroni Andrew Okoth .. Henry Sonye
189 Nyakach .. Edward Mokua Omangi Justus Oluoch
190 Kasipul-Kabondo™ .. Mary Mainye (Mrs.) S.- 0. Amoko
191 Karachuonyo Z. Onyancha Okero M. A. Ojuando (Mrs.)
192 Rangwe Z. A. Onchiri Wellington Otieno (Dr.)
193 Ndhiwa Wycliff S. Machani Ojuang Rasugu
194 Rongo Nyarunda Obare . . Jeremiah Onyiko
195 Migori Peter Omosa Simba .. Susan Wambura Jackson
196 Unri .. Peter Ombui Nyangoto . . Joshwa Owino Kokeyo
197 Nyatike F. A. Makoyo . Bernadette . Adhiambo
198 Mbita .. Joash Ochuonyo .. Carey Ojowi
199 Gwasi .. J. N. Mokua (Dr.) Charies Anyama
200 Kuria .. Christopher Onyango George H. Opudo
201 Bonchari Francesca Otete (Mrs.) .. Gershon Nyaundi Nyanusi
202 South Mugirango Solomon Obara Oburu .. Paul Mogire Ochako
203 Bomachoge .. Collins Y. O. Owayo- Jameson Oruta Oroni
204 Bobasi .. Peter Chacha John Maobe Obara
205 Nyaribari Masaba Romanus Audi James Nyamuta Obiri
206 Nyaribari Chache Philip Otieno Odongo Henry M. Abongo.
207 Kitutu Chache Ezekiel R. Akunja Evans Bosire.
208 Kitutu Masaba Samson Innis Ojwang’ .. Evans Bosire.
209 West Mugirango .. John Caled Odima .. Absalom Moseti.
210 North Mugirango “B” Moses O. Okal Nyonga Obuba.

Gazere Notice No. 6310

THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT
(Cap. 265)

THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTION RULES

{(Sub. Leg.)

APPOINTMENT OF RETURNING OFFICERS AND DEPUTY RETURNING OFFICERS

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred by rule 8 (1) of the Local Government Elections (Amendment) Rules, the Electoral Commission appoints the
persons named in the third and fourth columns of the schedule hereto to be returning officers and deputy returning officers, respectively, for electoral areas as
constituted in Kenya Gazette Supplement No. 74 of 1997, which are within the relevant,constituencies specified in the second column of the said schedule.

Dated the 19th November, 1997.

SCHEDULE

Z. R. CHESONI,
. Chairman,
Electoral Commission.

<
g

Constituency Returning Officer Deputy Returning Officer Electoral Area
NAIROBI
001 Makadara Jane Ganira (Mrs.) John Shilavula All clectoral areas.
002 Kamukunji Immaculate Wanyaga B. M. Wainaina All clectoral areas.
003 Starche Jane Karanja Antony Maina All electoral areas.
004 Langata Rev. Joseck Tsuma Priscilla Naitera All electoral areas.
005 Dagoretti Michael K. Kchuria Alex Khalakhuli All electoral areas.
006 Westlands Rosemary Moraa .. Alex Onguru .. All electoral areas.
007 Kasarani Mathias Ochieng .. Nakitare (Mrs.) All electoral areas.
008 Embakasi Leisin ole Meiki Hamida Ali All electoral areas.
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SCHEDULE—(Contd. )

Unit Constituency Returning Officer Deputy Returning Officer Electoral Area
COAST
009 Changamwe Mary Mwamodo (Mrs.) .. Musa Oluchiri . . .. Al clectoral areas.
010 Kisauni Hotham Nyange Rose L. Wanyanga (Mrs) .. All clectoral areas.
o1 Likoni Mraja A. H. Suleman Danson S. Maingi All electoral arcas.
012 Myvita Balecho N. M. Kinoga Douglas M. Mwavita . . All clectoral areas.
013 Msambweni Ignatius Were .. Julius Rumba .. . All clectoral areas.
014 Matuga Samson Chibudu .. . James D. Mwatsama .. All clectoral areas.
01s Kinango Stephen Kubo Mwazige .. Leonard N. Mwirigi .. All clectoral arcas.
016 Bahari Nimrods Mainye Nchogu . . Pamela Dzala (Mrs.) . . . All clectoral areas.
017 Kaloleni Johana Mwalwala .. Christine B. Karani (MI‘S) All clectoral arcas,
018 Ganze Samuel D. Mwamburi Stambul Shally Stambul All clectoral areas.
019 Malindi Dora Hadulu (Miss) Abdulrahman A. Abdulrahman All clectoral areas.
020 Magarini Amir Awadh Amir Emily Malika Ariwo (Mrs. ) Al clectoral arcas.
021 Garsen Gibran B. Mwaita . . Komora John .. . . All clectoral arcas.
022 Galole Peter Ogubi Bwire . . Eva H. Jilo (Miss) Al clectoral arcas.
023 Bura Rophin Mwakio Ndau Yunia Jilo (Miss) All clectoral areas.
024 Lamu East Abdalla Timamy Abdallah A. Ali All clectoral areas.
025 Lamu West Kassim Ali Sawa Ghazal Harith Swaleh Al electoral areas.
026 Taveta Joshua Loli Kyalo .. Eliud K. Mdari All clectoral areas.
027 Wundanyi Hussein S. Maawiya - Komora M. Jilo All clcctoral areas.
028 Mwatate Shadrack Karisa Japhet Wande . . Al clectoral areas,
029 Voi Anthony Chibwara Franms Flezian Komora Al cicctoral areas.
NORTH-EASTERN
036 Dujis ibraitim Hassan Dahia Ahined issack Hassan Ail clccioral areas.
031 Lagdera Ali Abdi Husscin .. Bashir Sheikh Mohamed Alt clectoral areas.
032 Fafi Salah Sheikh Farah Mukhtar Sheikh Aden All clectoral areas.
033 ljara AliNur Ismail Awadh Abdall Awadh All clcctoral areas.
034 Wajir North Abdi Ali Aden .. Ahmed Husscin Ahmed All clectoral arcas.
035 Wajir West Abdi Rahim Haji Abass .. Abdirizak Mohamed Abdille All clectoral areas.
036 Wajir East Ali Ahmed Bakorda Mukhtar Abdi Ogle .. Al clectoral areas,
037 Wajir South Said Aden Warsame Ahmed Salat Fankey All cicctoral areas.
038 Mandera West Abdi Aden Suleiman Noor Ibrahim Barrow All clectoral areas.
039 Mandera Central Abdirazak Hussein Abdi Abdi Sheikh Takoy All clectoral areas.
040 Mandera East Ibrahim Mohamed Husscin Abdi Rahman Bashir All clcctoral areas.
EASTERN
041 Moyale Pius Godana Golicha Ismael H. Jama Al clectoral areas.
042 North Horr Stephen Miriti Muguna John Galgalo Oche All clectoral areas.
043 Saku Guyo Tuke Dabelo Bonana Wako . All clectoral areas.
044 Laisamis Heris Halake Bente . Zakayo Leipis Lcwamuamuro All clectoral areas.
045 Isiolo North Shariff Mohammed Rashid Omar Sheikh .. All clectoral areas.
046 Isiolo South David Timado . Debaso Boru Diga .. Al clectoral areas.
047 Igembe Jonathan M. Munyalo Albert Gaturu Thakura All clectoral areas.
048 Ntonyiri Nelson Andrea Kivuti - Mary Baariu Al clectoral areas.
049 Tigania West David K. Kituku Albino Munjuri All clectoral arcas.
050 Tigania East Joseph Karuri Titus Matthew Kiraithe .. Al clectoral areas.
051 North Imenti Hussein Hapicha Mamo .. Joseph Muthuuri Kang’oria (Dr ) Al clectoral areas.
052 Central Imenti Johnson W. Ndonye (Rev.) (Dr. ) Silas Gikunda Kieni .. .. Al clectoral areas.
053 South Imenti David M. Ngusya .. Jenifer Makena Murogocho Al clectoral areas.
054 Nithi Julius Musyoki Bernard Mate Ngari .. Al clectoral areas.
055 Tharaka John Njeru Nguru ... Nelson Nkune . . all clectoral areas.
056 Manyatta Tom M. Munyoki . . Peter A. Namu All clectoral areas.
057 Runyenjes Justus K. Munuve ., Johnstone E. Njue All electoral aress.
058 Gachoka Michael Njagi John N. Kariuki .. . Ali clectoral areas.
059 Siakago J. K. Mbaluti Michael Charles Mutuaruhiu Al clectoral areas.”
060 Mwingi North David Makaa Kitaka David M. Kavilo All electoral areas.
061 Mwingi South Isaac Kirimi .. Julius M. Musau . All clectoral areas.
062 Kitui West Daniel Mutiso Nguu .. Patrick Mbonia Musaba All electoral areas.
063 Kitui Central Fredrick Mutegi Ngaruthi . . Gideon Kamuti Mulaki All electoral areas.
064 Mutito Joseph Mutinda’ Mutunga (Rev. ) (Dr ) Francis Kaleli Musau All clectoral areas.
065 Kitui South S. M. Mwatu . .. .. James Wambua Mulika Al clectoral areas.
066 Masinga Joseph Kiao M’ Ambutu .. David Mutua .. All clectoral areas.
067 Yatta . Francis Mutua Kimote Rose Ngina Kimeu Al clectoral areas.
068 Kangundo Japheth Kobia Mukira Bonface Mbeva Kaloo All electoral areas,
069 Kathiani Richard Kaaria M'Mukiira John Frank M. Mang’oka All electoral areas,
070 Machakos Town Francis Rintari David Musyoka Vutu Al clectoral dreas.
(4] Mwala Philip K. Syindu .. Emanuel C. Kitila All electoral areas,
072 Mbooni Richard Bedan Kiarago .. Willy P. Kimeu Al electoral atess,
073 Kilome Justus Mutisya Kalinda Paul Mulalya Mumo .. . All eclectoral areas.
074 Kaiti Justus Muriungi Karuata . . John Mbithi Kimeu All electoral areas,
075 Makueni G. M. Malusi .. . Peter M. Musyimi Al slectoral aress.
076 Kibwezi John Mutunga Nzau John Kimanthi Mainga All electoral areas.
CENTRAL
077 Kinangop David Ndua Maina . .. James Ndisity Muhoro Al cloctoral areas.
a78 Kipipiri Bedan Kahuthia . Francis W. Muthui All electoral areas.
079 Ol Kalou Francis Mwangi Kimani .. Daniel Njama Kibaki Al electoral areas.
080 Ndaragwa Joseph M. Macharia Daniel Henry Gathua All electoral areas.
081 Tetu Fredrick Gichuru .. Wilson Wahome Macharia . . All clectoral areas,
, 082 Kieni Hiram D. Gatubu . . Simon Ribiro Gakuha AN electoral areas.
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Unit Constituency Returning Officer Deputy Returning Officer Electoral Area

083 Mathira Francis Ndungu Thuo Nelson Muchemi Gichohi All clectoral arcas.
084 Othaya Nahashon Kamau Mbiu .. Stephen Njogu Miano All clectoral arcas.
085 Mukurweini Stephen P. K. Njoroge Joseph Mbogo Muguku All electoral arcas.
086 Nyeri Town Isaiah Ngumi Njoroge Moscs Nyaga Mwai Al clectoral arcas.
087 Mwca F. Mbugua Njoroge Stanlcy Mugo Ngai Al clectoral arcas.
088 Gichugu S. M. Muthami Virginia Njeri Ngari .. All clectoral arcas.
089 Ndia Hemdan Kariuki Mdthcngc Leonard Kago . All clectoral arcas.
090 Kerugoya/Kutus John Ndegwa Esther Mambo (Mrs. ) All electoral areas.
091 Kangema Nicasio Kimondu Kinyui . James Wanyeki All electoral. arcas.
092 Mathioya Edward Ndungu .. Johnathan Mukora All electoral arcas.
093 Kiharu Danicl Kabutha Muhuni . . Wilson Warui Kimani All clectoral arcas.
094 Kigumo Gatemi Njchuri Dominic Kimani All clectoral arcas.
095 Maragwa Cornelius Ngugi Samuel Mburu Gachanja All clectoral arcas.
6 Kandara James.Mwangi Wanjau Robinson Mwangi All clectoral arcas.
097 Gatanga Naftali H. Chomba . J. Clement Gachunga All clectoral areas.
098 Gatundu South Ephantus Mwaniki Thuo, Samuel Kamau Muriu All clectoral arcas.
099 Gatundu North Aurclius Ngari .. Florence Wanjiku Kinyanjui All clectoral arcas.
100 Juja Lydia Thitu . . Edward M. Ngugi All clectoral arcas.
101 Githunguri Peter N. Goko .. David Kamau Chege . . All clectoral arcas.
102 Kiambaa Gerald Muguiyi Muchiri . . John Edward Thuku .. All clectoral arcas.
103 Kabete John Baptista Simon Wachania . . Sylvia Wanjiku All electoral arcas.
104 Limuru John Nderitu Wahome Samucl N. Mukuria All ¢lectoral arcas.
105 Lari John Baptista Bore Edward Kiruthi All clectoral arcas.

RIFT VALLEY

106 Turkana North Samuel Bett Philip Ejikon (Dr.) All electoral arcas.
107 Turkana Central Paul K. Tororei Patrick E. Nasia All electoral areas. .
108 Turkana South Peter Andwera Obilo (Dr) Michael Esimit Ekomwar All electoral areas.
109 Kacheliba - Charles Koech .. Daniel Kiptoo Lopuriang All electoral areas.
110 " Kapenguria S. K. Biwott (Cap. )(th) Andrew Tekwenyo All electoral areas.
111 Sigor Eric Balliat . Alex Douglas Lokwang All electoral areas.
112 Samburu West Tobias Gnahl Jonathan Lenal Parsipia All electoral areas.
113 Samburu East Kipkemoi K. Chebii Gabriel M. Lesiamito All electoral areas.
114 Kwanza Michael A. Ikmat . Lydia Korir All electoral areas.
115 Saboti Albert Lotuk Adome Lawrence Kaptoge All electoral arcas.
116 Cherangany Samson Etarote Akore (Rev. ) J. K. Ezekicl Chemoiywa All electoral areas.
117 " Eldoret North Paul Lopeyok Ngal Iman Anne Maiyo (Mrs.) All electoral areas.
118 Eldoret East Samson M. Nyorsok Grenville K. Meli All electoral areas.
119 Eldoret South Jacob Murio Parklea Joseph Yegon Sitonik All electoral areas.
120 Marakwet East Magoma Andrew Omwoyoh Benjamin C. Retich .. All clectoral areas.
121 Marakwet West Harry Cheruiyot Martin Kiprop Cheruiyot All electoral areas.
122 Keiyo North Johnson Langat Joel Chelashaw All electoral areas.
123 Keiyo South Phillip Kipkorir Sura Willy Ngetich Kandie All electoral areas.
124 Mosop Francis K. Kimeto . Betty Chelangat All electoral areas.
125 Aldai Isaac K. Chumo (Maj. )(th ). Samuel Kipyego Sawe All electoral arcas.
126 Emgwen Joshua T. K. Rono . David K. Sum .. .. All electoral areas.
127 Tinderet Ezckiel Lonyangapeta EricK. Korir .. All electoral areas.
128 Baringo East Daniel K. K. Keter Sylus Chebungei . All electoral areas.
129 Baringo North J.K.Rop’ Isaac K. Rotich Lelkutwa All electoral areas.
130 Baringo Central Erick K. Rotich Daniel Kandie Boiwo All electoral areas.
131 Mogotio Benjamin K. Soi .. .. Jospeh K. Aiyabei All electoral areas.
132 Eldama Ravine Michael Kipkorir Mama .. George SingerDr.) All electoral areas.
133 Laikipia West William Letitiya Joseph Mwangi All electoral arcas.
134 Laikipia East Phillip M. Lanayasa David Chepsat All electoral areas.
135 Naivasha Daniel Sindiyo Mathew K. Boit All electoral areas.
136 Nakuru Town Simon K. ole Kerore Samuel K. A. Towett All electoral areas.
137 Kuresoi Abraham Sululu Joseph Macharia Kibiria .. All electoral areas.
138 Molo Ben ole Meluami Molel Sammy Kipkemoi Chemoiywo All electoral areas.
139 Rongai Phillip K. Mandago Pastor Kennedy K. Kipkelum All electoral areas.
140 Subukia Eunice B. Obachi .. Pauline Cherotich (Miss) All electoral areas.
141 Kilgoris Joel Richard Wamai Francis Kiprono Ngeno All-electoral areas.
142 Narok North Ernest Chirchir Stephen L. Pertet All clectoral areas.
143 Narok South Samuel J. Mwangi . . Simon T. Torome All clectoral areas.
144 Kajiado North Danicl K. Tallam .. Jeremiah Kirusuah (Rev.) All electoral areas.
145 Kajiado Central Richard Kimwai Chemweno Stephen Sonto ole Sipala Al electoral areas.
146 Kajiado South Phillip Limo .. Daniel ole Kiok All electoral areas.
147 Bomet Kibaigei Kurgat Ndoigo .. Eric Soi . All electoral areas.
148 Chepalungu Edward Toroitich .. .. J. Bosuben (Col. )(th) All electoral areas.
149 Sotik Stephen K. Magut .. Augustine Kenduiwo All electoral areas.
150 Konoin Joel N. Chege Paul K. A. Cheruiyot All electoral areas.
151 Buret Jonathan K. Cheptobok Alice Koskei .. .. All electoral areas.
152 Belgut Stephen Too . William Kiplangat Bii .. All electoral areas.
153 Ainamoi Ronald Kiprop Chepknlot Michael K. Cheruiyot (Dr) All electoral areas.
154 Kipkelion Pius ole Kankano .. . Harry Langat .. . All electoral areas.
155 Malava Gabriel Wakasiaka Simon Patrice Matianyi All clectoral areas.
156 Lugari Anckha Tsuma Anyolo Omulupi W. Wanakacha All electoral areas.
157 Mumias Nathan Sakari Henry Mukolwe All electoral areas.
158 Matungu Joseph Lugadiru Richard Waswa All electoral areas.
159 Lurambi Cornelius Obulutsa All electoral areas.
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Unit

Constituency

Returning Officer

Deputy Returning Officer

160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
m
172
173
174
175
176
177
178

179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
1%
91
192
193
194
195
19
197
198
19
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210

Shinyalu
tkolomani
Butere
Khwisero
Emuhaya
Sabatia
Vihiga
Hamisi
Mt. Elgon
Kimilili
Wcebuye
Sirisia
Kanduyi
Bumula
Amagoro
Nambale
Butula
Funyula
Budalangi

Ugenya

Alcgo

Gem

Bondo -
Raricda

Kisumu Town East
Kisumu Town West
Kisumu Rural
Nyando
Muhoroni
Nyakach
Kasipul-Kabondo
Karachuonyo
Rangwe

Ndhiwa

Rongo

Migori

Uriri

Nyatike

Mbita

Gwasi

Kuria

Bonchari

South Mugirango
Bomachoge
Bobasi

Nyaribari Masaba
Nyaribari Chache
Kitutu Chache
Kitutu Masaba
West Mugirange

PhilipG. Wckesa ..
Yufinalis Okubo

J. M. Omascte

George W. Sitati
Hannington Mukhongo
Jacob Neyole

Benjamin J. Bukusi
Christophcr Wamunyolo
Elkikiam A, Ludcki
Andrew Kasamu

Francis Mubatsi Lutomld
John M. Kataka

H. A. Omoko

Samucl Shiramba ..
Arthur Epichc Arunga
Bethuel Onzere

Hesbon Naibei

Elphas Okech

K. B. Shikanga

Nobert Odero

Martin L. Anditi Ming’ dld '

Walter Juma Absaloms
John Ojil Adero

Samson Nyaoke Owuor ..

Jackton A. Omungo
Abncr Achoki Okelo
Obare Awora
Clement Obare
Andrew Okoth

Edward Mokua Omangi

Mary Mainyc (Mrs. )

Z.. Onyancha Okcro

Z. A. Onchiri

Wycliff S. Machani
Nyarunda Obare

Pcter Omosa Simba
Peter Ombui Nyangoto
F. A. Makoyo

Joash Ochuonyo

J. N. Mokua (Dr.)
Christopher Onyango
Francesca Otcte (Mrs.)

Solomon Obara Oburu -

Collins Y. O. Owayo
Peter Chacha
Romanus Audi .
Philip Otieno Odongo
Ezekicl R. Akunja
Samson Innis Ojwang’
John Caled Odima

North Mugirango “B” Moses O. Okal

NYANZA

Robert Shikwe
Pcter Itebete
Enock J. Wasidia
Zipporah Lijembe
Catherine Kisia
Roscmary Adcgo
Gedion Mbagaya
Elphas E. Webo
Dishon Waswa
Isabella Wafubwa
Jeremiah Lusweti
James Mkhale . .
Patrick Ngaina
Jane Wasilwa ..
Jack Sibuda
Edward Wandera
Iluku Esiromo
Herman Ogula
Leonard Makanda

Pcter Okoda

Martin Sika

Mutula (Mrs.) ..

F. Raila Kombonya
Joscph Abonyo Oticno
Rabari Alai .
Martin Odoyo Oduru

Rhoda Aticno AhOnO-Ohddhd (Mrs )

Athanas Ondick

Henry Sonye

Justus Oluoch .

S. 0. Amoko .. .
M. A. Ojuando (Mrs)
Wellington Oticno (Dr.)
Ojuang Rasugu

. Jeremiah Onyiko

Susan Wambura Jackson
Joshwa Owino Kokcyo
Bernadette Adhiambo
Carcy Ojowi

Charles Anyama
George H. Opudo

Gershon Nyaundi Nyanusi

Paul Mogire Ochako ..
Jameson Oruta Oroni
John Maobe Obara
James Nyamuta Obiri
Henry M. Abongo
Evans Bosire

Hezekiah M. Mlchoma
Absalom Moseti
Nyonga Obuba

All clectoral arcas.
All clectoral areas.
All electoral arcas.
All clectoral arcas.
All electoral arcas.
All clectoral arcas.
All clectoral arcas.
All clectoral arcas.
All clectoral arcas.
All clectoral arcas.
All ¢lectoral arcas.
All clectoral arcas.
All clectoral arcas.
All electoral arcas.
All clectoral arcas.
All clectoral arcas.
All clectoral arcas.
All clectoral arcas.
All clectoral arcas.

All clectoral arcas.
All clectoral arcas.
All electoral arcas.
All clectoral arcas.
All clectoral arcas.
Al clectoral arcas.
All electoral arcas.
All clectoral arcas.
All electoral arcas.
All clectoral arcas.
All clectoral areas.
All electoral arcas.
All clectoral arcas.
All clectoral arcas.
All clectorat arcas.
All clectoral arcas.
All clectoral areas.
All electoral arcas.
All clectoral arcas.
All clectoral areas.
All electoral arcas.
All clectoral arcas.
All electoral areas.
All electoral arcas.
All ¢lectoral arcas.
All electoral areas.
All clectoral arcas.
All clectoral areas.
All electoral areas.
All clectoral areas.
All electoral arcas.
All electoral arcas.

'Gazerie Notice No. 6311

APPOINTMENT OF REGISTRATION OFFICERS AND ASSISTANT REGISIRATION OFFICERS

THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY AND PRESIDENTIAL ELECTIONS ACT

(Cap. T)

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred by section 3 of the National Asscmbly and Presidential Elections Act and Regulation 3 (1) of the National Assembly
Elections (Registration of Votcrs) Regulations, the Electoral Commission appoints the persons named in the third and fourth columns of the schedule to be the
registration officers and assistant registration officers, respectively, for all registration centres in the clectoral areas specified in the fifth column of the schedule
which are within the relevant constituency in the second column of the said schedule. The appointment shall be from 19th November, 1997.

Dated the 19th November, 1997.

SCHEDULE

Z. R. CHESONI,
Chairman,
Electoral Commission.

Unit Constituency Registration Officer Assistant Registration Officer Electoral Areas
NAIROBI

001 Makadara Jane Ganira (Mrs.) John Shilavula All electoral areas.

002 Kamukunji Immaculate Wanyaga B. M. Wainaina All electoral areas.
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Unit Constituency Registration Officer Assistant -Registration Officer Electoral Areas
003 Starche Jane Karanja . Antony Maina .. All electoral areas.
004 Langata Joseck Tsuma (Rev. ) Priscilla Naitera All electoral areas.
005 Dagoretti Michael K. Kehuria Alex Khaiakhuli All clectoral areas.
006 Westlands Rosemary Moraa .. Alex Onguru .. All electoral areas.
007 Kasarani Mathias Ochieng .. Nakitare (Mrs.) All electoral areas.
008 Embakasi Leisin ole Meiki Hamida Ali All electoral areas.
COAST
009 Changamwe Mary Mwamodo (Mrs.) .. Musa Oluchiri . . All ¢lectoral areas.
010 Kisauni Hotham Nyange Rose L. Wanyanga (Mrs) All electoral areas.
011 Likoni Mraja A. H. Suleman Danson S. Maingi All electoral areas.
012 Myvita Balecho N. M. Kinoga Douglas M. Mwavita . . All electoral areas.
013 Msambweni Ignatius Were .. .. Julius Rumba .. . Al electoral arcas.
014 Matuga Samson Chibuds .. .. .. James D. Mwatsama . . All electoral areas.
015 Kinango Stephen Kubo Mwazige .. .. Leonard N. Mwirigi .. All clectoral areas.
016 Bahari Nimrods Mainye Nchogu . . Pamela Dzala (Mrs.) . . .. All electoral ateas.
017 Kaloleni Johana Mwalwala .. Christine B. Karani (Mrs.) .. All electoral -areas.
018 Ganze Samuel D. Mwamburi Stambul Shally Stambul All electoral areas.
019 Malindi Dora Hadulu (Miss) Abdulrahman A, Abdulrahman All electoral areas.
020 Magarini Amir Awadh Amir Emily Malika Ariwo (Mrs.).. All electoral areas.
(1741 Garsen, Gibran B. Mwaita . . Komora John .. .. .. All electoral areas.
022 Galole Peter Ogubi Bwire . . Eva H. Jilo (Miss) All clectoral areas.
023 Bura Rophin Mwakio Ndau Yunia Jilo (Miss) All electoral areas.
024 Lamu East ' Abdalla Timamy Abdallah A. Ali All electoral arcas.
025 Lamu West Kassim AliSawa .. Ghazal Harith Swaleh All electoral areas.
026 Taveta Joshua Loli Kyalo . . Eliud K. Mdari All electoral areas,
027 Wundanyi Hussein S. Maawiya Komora M. Jilo Al ¢lectoral areas.
(177 Mwatate Shadrack Karisa .. Japhet Wande . . All clectoral areas.
029 Voi Anthdny Chibwara Franms Flezian Komora . All electoral areas.
NORTH-ASTERN
030 Dujis Ibrahim Hassan Dahia Ahmed Issack Hassan All electoral areas.
031 Lagdera Ali Abdi Hussein .. Bashir Sheikh Mohamed All electoral areas.
032 Fafi Salah Sheikh Farah Mukhtar Sheikh. Aden All electoral areas.
033 Ijara Ali Nur Ismail Awadh Abdall Awadh All electoral areas.
034 Waijir North, Abdi Ali Aden .. .~ Ahmed Hussein Ahmed All electoral areas.
035 Wajir West Abdi Rahim Haji Abass .. - Abdirizak Mohamed Abdille . All electoral areas.
036 Wajir East Ali Ahmed Bakorda Mukhtar Abdi Ogle .. All electoral areas.
037 Wajir South Said Aden Warsame Ahmed Salat Fankey All electoral areas.
038 Mandera West Abdi'Aden Suleiman Noor Ibrahim Barrow All clectoral areas.
039 Mandera Central Abdirazak Hussein Abdi Abdi Sheikh Takoy All electoral areas.
040 Mandera East Ibrahim Mohamed Hussein Abdi Rahman Bashir . All electoral areas.
EASTERN

041 Moyale Pius Godana Golicha Ismael H. Jama . All electoral areas.
042 North Horr Stephen Miriti Muguna John Galgalo Oche . All clectoral areas.
043 Saku Guyo Tuke Dabelo Bonana Wako . . All electoral areas.
044 Laisamis Heris Halake Bente . Zakayo Leipis Lewamuamuro . Adl electoral areas.
045 Isiolo North Shariff Mohammed Rashid Omar Sheikh .. .. . . All electoral areas.
046 Isiolo South David Timado Debaso Boru Diqa . All electoral areas.
047 Igembe Jonathan M. Munyalo Albert Gaturu Thakura . All electoral -areas.
048 Ntonyiri Nelson Andrea Kivuti Mary Baariu . All electoral areas.
049 Tigania West David K. Kituku Albino Munjuri . All electoral areas.
050 Tigania East Joseph Karuri Titus Matthew Kiraithe . All electoral areas.
051 North Imenti Hussein Hapicha Mamo .. Joseph Muthuuwri Kang’oria (Dr ) . All electoral areas.
052 Central. Imenti Johnson W, Ndonye (Rev )(Dr ) Silas Gikunda Kieni .. . All electoral areas.
053 South Imenti David M. Ngusya . Jenifer Makena Murogocho . All clectoral areas.
054 Nithi Julius Musyoki . Bernard Mate Ngari .. .. Al electoral areas,
055 Tharaka John Njeru Nguru .. .. Nelson Nkune . : . All electoral areas.
056 Manyatta Tom M. Munyoki .. .. Peter A. Namu . All electoral areas.
057 Runyenjes Justus K. Munuve . . . Johnstone E. Njue . All electoral areas.
058 Gachoka Michael Njagi John N, Kariuki .. . All electoral areas,
059 Siakago J. K. Mbaluli .. Michacl Charles Mutuaruhm .. Alt electoral areas.
060 Mwingi North David Makaa Kitaka David M. Kavilo “.. Al clectoral areas.
061 Mwingi South Isaac Kirimi .. Julius M. Musau . All clectorgl areas.
062 Kitui West Daniel Mutiso Nguu .. Patrick Mbonia Musaba All electoral areas.
063 Kitui Central Fredrick Mutegi Ngaruthi .. Gideon Kamuti Mulaki All electoral areas.
064 Mutito Joseph Mutinda Mutunga (Rev. ) (Dr ) Francis Kaleli Musau All electoral areas.
065 Kitui South . S. M. Mwatu . N .. James Wambua Mulika All electoral areas.
066 Masinga Joseph Kiao M’Ambutu .. David Mutua ,. Al electoral areas.
067 Yatta Francis Mutua Kimote Rose Ngina Kimeu All electoral areas.
068 Kangundo Japheth’Kobia Mukira .. Bonface Mbeva Kaloo All electoral areas.
069 Kathiani Richard Kaaria M’Mukiira John Frank M. Mang'oka All electoral areas.
o7 Machakos Town Francis Rintari . David Musyoka Vutu All electoral areas,
lig} Mwala - PhilipK. Syindw .. .. Emanuel C. Kitila All electoral areas.
02 Mbooni Richard Bedan Kiarago .. Willy P. Kimeu o All electoral areas.
073 Kilome Justus Mutisya Kalinda Paul Mulalya Mumo .. All electoral areas.
074 Kaiti Justus Muriungi Karuata . John Mbithi Kimeu ... ‘All electoral areas.
075 Makueni G. M. Malusi N Peter M. Musyimi All electoral areas.
076 Kibwezi John Mutunga Nzau John Kimanthi Mainga - All electoral areas.
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Electoral Areas

Michacl K. Cheruiyot (Dr.)

Unit Constituency Registration Officer Assistant Registration Officer
CENTRAL
077 Kinangop David Ndua Maina James Ndiritu Muhoro All clectoral arcas.
078 Kipipiri Bedan Kahuthia .. Francis W. Muthui All clectoral arcas.
079 Ol Kalou Francis Mwangi Kimani .. Daniel Njama Kibaki All clectoral arcas.
080 Ndaragwa Joscph M. Macharia Danicl Henry Gathua All ¢lectoral arcas.
081 Tetu Fredrick Gichuru .. Wilson Wahome Macharia .. All clectoral arcas.
082 Kicni Hiram D. Gatubu .. Simon Ribiro Gakuha Al clectoral arcas.
083 Mathira Francis Ndungu Thuo Nelson Muchemi Gichohi All clectoral arcas.
084 Othaya Nahashon Kamau Mbiu .. Stephen Njogu Miano All clectoral arcas.
085 Mukurweini Stephen P. K. Njoroge Joscph Mbogo Muguku All clectoral arcas.
086 Nyeri Town Isaiah Ngumi Njoroge Moscs Nyaga Mwai All clectoral areas.
087 Mwea F. Mbugua Njoroge Stanlcy Mugo Ngai All clectoral arcas.
088 Gichugu S. M. Muthami Virginia Njeri Ngari .. All electoral arcas.
089 Ndia ‘ Hemdan Kariuki Mathengc Leonard Kago . All clectoral areas.
090 Kerugoya/Kutus John Ndegwa Esther Mambo (Mrs. ) All clectoral arcas.
091 Kangema Nicasio Kimondu Kinyui . . James Wanycki All clectoral arcas.
092 Mathioya Edward Ndungu .. Johnathan Mukora All clectoral arcas.
093 Kiharu Danicl Kabutha Muhuni . . Wilson Warui Kimani All clectoral arcas.
094 Kigumo Gatemi Njchuri Dominic Kimani All electoral arcas.
095 Maragwa Cornelius Ngugi Samuel Mburu Gachanja Al clectoral arcas.
096 Kandara Jamcs Mwangi Wanjau Robinson Mwangi All clectoral arcas.
097 Gatanga Naftali H. Chomba J. Clement Gachunga Al clectoral arcas.
098 Gatundu South Ephantus Mwaniki Thuo Samuel Kamau Muriu All clectoral areas.
099 Gatundu North Aurclius Ngari Florence Wanjiku Kinyanjui All clectpral arcas.
100 Juja Lydia Thitu . . Edward M. Ngugi . All electoral arcas.
101 Githunguri Peter N. Goko . David Kamau Chege . . All clectoral areas.
m Kiambaa Gerald Muguivi Much John Edward Thuku .. All clectoral arcas.
103 Kabete John Baptista Simon Wdchdnld Sylvia Wanjiku All clectoral arcas.
104 Limuru John Nderitu Wahome Samuel N. Mukuria All electoral arcas.
105 Lari John Baptista Bore Edward Kiruthi All clectoral arcas.
RIFT VALLEY
106 Turkana North Samucl Bett Philip Ejikon (Da. \ 3
107 Turkana Central Paul K. Tororci Patri[c)k é Nasfia ‘ 2:: glkc:z:g::: :2::
108 Turkaqa South Peter Andwera Obilo (Dr ) Michael Esimit Ekomwar All clectoral areas:
109 Kacheliba Charles Kocch .. Danicl Kiptoo Lopuriang All clectoral arcas
110 lgapenguﬁa S. K. Biwott (Cap. )(th) Andrew Tekwenyo All clectoral areas.
111 Sigor Eric Balliat . Alex Douglas Lokwang All clectoral arcas.
112 Samburu West Tobias Guahl . Jonathan Lenal Parsipia All electoral areas'
113 Samburu East Kipkemoi K. Chebii Gabriel M. Lesiamito All clectoral arcas'
114 Kwanza Michacl A. Ikmat .. Lydia Korir All electoral arcas.
115 Saboti Albert Lotuk Adome .. Lawrence Kaptoge . . All clectoral arcas,
116 Cherangany Samson Etarotc Akore (Rev.) .. J. K. Ezekiel Chemoiywa All clectoral areas.
117 Eldoret North Paul Lopcyok Ngai Iman Anne Maiyo (Mrs.) Al clectoral areas-
118 Eldoret East Samson M. Nyorsok Grenville K. Mcli All electoral arcas.
119 Eldorct South Jacob Murio Parklea Joseph Yegon Sitonik All electoral arcas'
120 Marakwet East Magoma Andrew Omwoyoh Benjamin C. Rotich .. All electoral areas.
121 Marakwet West Harry Cheruiyot Martin Kiprop Cheruiyot All electoral areas‘
122 Kciyo North Johnson Langat . Jocl Chelashaw .. Al clectoral arcas.
123 Kceiyo South Phillip Kipkorir Sura Willy Ngetich Kandie All electoral areas'
124 Mosop Francis K. Kimeto .. Betty Chelangat All electoral areas.
125 Aldai Isaac K. Chumo (Maj. )(th ) .. Samuel Kipyego Sawe All electoral areas’
126 Emgwen Joshua T. K. Rono .. DavidK. Sum .. . All clectoral areas.
127 Tinderet Ezckiel Lonyangapeta EricK. Korir .. All electoral areas.
128 Baringo East Daniel K. K. Keter Sylus Chebungei "All electoral arcas.
129 Baringo North J.K.Rop .. Isaac K. Rotich Lelkutwa All electoral areas‘
130 Baringo Central Erick K. Rotich Daniel Kandie Boiwo All clectoral areas.
131 Mogotio Benjamin K. Soi .. .. Jospeh K. Aiyabei All electoral areas.
132 Eldama Ravine Michael Kipkorir Maina .. George Singoei (Dr.) All electoral areas.
133 Laikipia West William Letitiya .. Joseph Mwangi All electoral areas‘
134 Laikipia East Phillip M. Lanayasa David Chepsat All clectoral areas.
135 Naivasha Daniel Sindiyo Mathew K. Boit All electoral areas.
136 Nakuru Town Simon K. ole Kerore Samuel K. A. Towett All electoral ar»as‘
137 Kuresoi Abraham Sululu .. .. Joseph Macharia Kibifia All electoral ar;as'
138 Molo ) Ben ole Mcluami Molel .. Sammy Kipkemoi Chemoiywo All electoral areas'
139 Rongai Phillip K. Mandago Pastor Kennedy K. Kipkelum All electoral areas‘
140 Subukia Eunice B. Obachi . . Pauline Cherotich (Miss) All electoral areas‘
141 Kilgoris Joel Richard Wamai Francis Kiprono Ngeno All electoral areas.
142 Narok North Ernest Chirchir . Stephen L. Pertet All electoral ar as'
143 Narok South Samuel J. Mwangi . . » Simon T. Torome . All electoral ar:as'
144 Kajiado North Daniel K. Tallam .. Jeremiah Kirusuah (Rev. ) All electoral areas'
145 Kajiado Central Richard Kimwai Chemweno Stephen Sonto ole Sipala All electoral arcas.
146 Kajiado South Phillip Limo . . Daniel ole Kiok Al electoral ar:as.
147 Bomet Kibaigei Kurgat Ndoigo . Eric Soi All electoral areas.
148 Cht?palungu Edward Toroitich . J. Bosuben (Col )(th ) All electoral areas.
149 Sotik . Stephen K. Magut . . Augustine Kenduiwo All electoral areas.
150 Konoin Joel N. Chege . Paul K. A. Cheruiyot All electoral areas'
}g; g:;et' JsonalllhanTK Cheptobok Alice Koskei .. All electoral areas:
gu tephen Too . William Kipl:
153 Ainamoi Ronald Kiprop Chepkllot FCherni B“ All clocworal areas.

All electoral areas.
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Unit Constituency Registration Officer Assistant Registration Officer Electoral Areas
154 Kipkelion Pius olc Kankano .. Harry Langat .. e .. .. .. All clectoral arcas.
WESTERN
155 Malava Gabriel Wakasiaka Simon Patricc Matianyi .. .. .. All electoral arcas.
156 Lugari Anckha Tsuma Anyolo Omulupi W. Wanakacha .. .. .. All electoral arcas.
157 Munmias Nathan Sakari Henry Mukolwe .. .. .. .. All clectoral arcas.
158 Matungu Joscph Lugadiru Richard Waswa i .. . .. All clectoral arcas.
159 Lurambi Cornclius Obulutsa George S. Musce . .. .. .. All clectoral arcas.
160 Shinyalu Philip G. Wekesa .. Robert Shikwe .. .. .. .. All clectoral areas.
161 Tkolomani Yufinalis Okubo Peter Itebete .. . .. .. . All clectoral arcas.
162 Buterc J. M. Omascte Enock J. Wasidia .. .. .. .. All clectoral arcas.
163 Khwiscro George W. Sitati Zipporah Lijembe .. .. .. .. All clectoral arcas.
164 Emuhaya Hannington Mukhongo Catherine Kisia .. .. .. .. All clectoral arcas.
165 Sabatia Jacob Neyole ‘ Roscmary Adego .. .. .. .. All clectoral argas.
166 Vihiga Benjamin J. Bukusi Gcedion Mbagaya .. . . . All clectoral arcas.
167 Hamisi Christopher Wamunyolo - Elphas E. Webo . .. .. .. All clectoral arcas.
168 Mt. Elgon Elkikiam A. Ludeki Dishon Waswa R .. .. All clectoral arcas.
169 Kimititi Andrew Kasamu . Isabclla Wafubwa .. .. .. .. All clectoral arcas.
170 Webuye Francis Mubatsi Lutnmm Jeremiah Lusweti .. .. .. .. All clectoral arcas.
171 Sirisia John M. Kataka James Mkhale .. .. . .. . All clectoral arcas.
172 Kanduyi H. A. Omoko Patrick Ngaina .. . .. .. All clectoral arcas.
173 Bumula Samucl Shiramba .. Jane Wasilwa .. .. .. .. .. All clectoral arcas.
174 Amagoro Arthur Epiche Arunga Jack Sibuda .. .. .. .. .. All clectoral arvas.
175 Nambale Bethuel Onzere Edward Wandera .. .. .. .. All clectoral arcas.
176 Butula Hesbon Naibei Iluku Esiromo .. .. .. .. All clectoral arcas.
177 Funyula Elphas Okech Herman Ogula . .. .. .. All clectoral arcas.
178 Budalangi K. B. Shikanga Leonard Makanda .. .. .. .. All clgctoral arcas.
NYANZA
179 Ugenya Nobert Odero . Pcter Okoda .. . .. . .. All clectoral arcas.
180 Alcgo Martin L. Anditi Ming’ dld Martin Sika All clectoral arcas.
181 Gem Walter Juma Absaloms .. Mutula (Mrs.) .. All clectoral arcas.
182 Bondo John Ojil Adero .. .. . F. Raila Kombonya .. .. . All clectoral arcas.
183 Raricda Samson Nyaoke Owuor .. Joseph Abonyo Oticno .. .. .. All clectoral arcas.
184 Kisumu Town East Jackton A. Omungo Rabari Alai .. . .. .. All clectoral arcas.
185 Kisumu Town West  Abner Achoki Okelo Martin Odoyo Oduru . . All clectoral arcas.
186 Kisumu Rural Obare Awora Rhoda Aticno Ahono-Ohddhd (M.rs ) All clectoral arcas.
187 Nyando Clement Obare Athanas Ondick .. All clectoral arcas.
188 Muhoroni Andrew Okoth .. . Henry Sonye .. .. .. .. All clectoral arcas.
189 Nyakach Edward Mokua Omangi . . Justus Oluoch . . .. .. .. .. All clectoral arcas.
190 Kasipul-Kabondo Mary Mainyc (Mrs.) S. 0. Amoko .. . .. .. All clectoral arcas.
9 Karachuonyo Z. Onyancha Okcro M. A. Ojuando (Mrs. ) .. .. .. All clectoral arcas.
192 Rangwe Z. A. Onchiri Wecllington Oticno (Dr.) .. .. .. All clectoral arcas.
193 Ndhiwa Wycliff S. Machani Ojuang Rasugu .. .. .. . All clectoral arcas.
194 Rongo Nyarunda Obare Jeremiah Onyiko .. . .. .. All clectoral arcas.
195 Migori Peter Omosa Simba Susan Wambura Jackson .. .. .. All clectoral arcas.
196 Uriri Peter Ombui Nyangoto Joshwa Owino Kokeyo .. . .. All clectoral arcas.
197 Nyatike F. A. Makoyo Bernadette Adhiambo All clectoral arcas.
198 Mbita Joash Ochuonyo Carcy Ojowi . .. . .. All clectoral arcas.
199 Gwasi J. N. Mokua (Pr.) Charles Anyama .. .. . .. All clectoral arcas.
200 Kuria Christopher Onyango George H. Opudo .. o . .. All clectoral arcas.
201 Bonchari Francesca Otete (Mrs.) Gershon Nyaundi Nyanusi . . .. .. All clectoral arcas.
202 South Mugirango Solomon Obara Oburu Paul Mogirc Ochako . . All clectoral arcas.
203 Bomachoge Collins Y. O. Owayo Jameson Oruga Oroni All clectoral arcas.
204 Bobasi Peter Chacha John Maobe Dbara All clectoral arcas.
205 Nyaribari Masaba Romanus Audi James Nyamuta Obiri All clectoral arcas.
206 Nyaribari Chache Philip Oticno Odongo Henry M. Abongo All clectoral *arcas.
207 Kitutu Chache Ezekiel R. Akunja Evans Bosirc .. .. .. All clectoral arcas.
208 Kitutu Masaba Samson Innis Ojwang’ Hezckiah M. MlChOmd . .. .. All clectoral arcas.
209 West Mugirango John Caled Odima Absalom Moscti .. .. .. .. All clectoral arcas.
210 North Mugirango “B” Moses O. Okal Nyonga Obuba .. .. .. . All clectoral arcas.

Gazette Notice No. 2440 of 1997, is revoked.

Gazerte Noric No. 6312
THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY AND PRESIDENTIAL
ELECTIONS ACT
(Cap. 7)
MEMBERS OF LANGUAGE BOARDS

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred by section 42A (b) of the
Constitution of Kenya and in accordance with the second schedule of the
Presidential and Parliamentary Elections Regulations, 1992 paragraph 1,

the Electoral Commission appoints the following persons to be members of
Language Boards for the purpose of section 34 (c) of the Constitution:

APPEALS BOARDS
Board A—Jogoo House “B”, 7th Floor, Room No. 712
S. M. Kivuitu, Vice-Chairman, E.C.K.—Chairman.

APPEALS BoARDs—(Contd.)

Members:
R. D. Wambugu, Director, K.LE.
E. Masinjila (Miss), Senior Inspector of Schools.
E. Oyaya, Deputy Chief Inspector of Schools.
Mwakisha (Mrs.), Assistant Director of Education.
M. N. Mbae (Mrs.), Personal Assistant, T.S.C.
G. Male, Deputy Director of City Educatidn.

Board B—Jogoo House “B”, 6th Floor, Room No. 607
N. Ng'ang’a, Commissioncr.—Chairman.

Members: .
L. J. O. Spira, Principal Co-ordinator (Primary).
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APPEALS BOARDS—(Contd.)

D. M. Mutua, Deputy Director of Education.

M. W. Njoroge (Mrs.), Assistant Director of Education.
E. O. Ongoga, Senior Inspector of Schools.

L. W. Njeru (Mrs.), Assistant Director of Education.
B. N. Gachanja, Assistant Dircctor of Education.

LANGUAGE BOARDS
Board No. 1—Nyayo House, 15th Floor, Room No. 32
E. C. Cherono, Commissioner.—Chairman.

Members:

J. K. Migwi, Dcputy Dircctor of Education.
R. Makau (Mrs.), Scnior Inspector of Schools.
W. Obumba, Assistant Chicf Inspector of Schools.
Muchira (Mrs.), Assistant Dircctor of Education.
D. Idewa, Assistant Dircctor of Education.
* E. M, Kariuki, Assistant Dircctor of Education.
Board No. 2—Jogoo House “B”, 4th Floor, Room No. 410
J. Tumwa (Ambassador) (Rtd.), Commissioncr.—Chairman.
Members:
M. M. Mungai (Mrs.), Assistant Dircctor of Education.
J. Mwitungu, Scnior Inspector of Schools.
W. K. arap Cheruiyot, Assistant Chicf Inspector of Schools.
Mwirotsi (Mrs.), Deputy Dircctor of Education.
D. D. Konzo, Assistant Dircctor of Education.
S. M. Kavisi, Chicf Staffing Officcr.
Board No. 3—Jogoo House “B”, 7th Floor, Room No. 710
P. Gachoka, Commissioncr.—Chairman.
Members:.
S. K. Kisuke, Deputy Dircctor of Education.
G. M. Githui, Assistant Dircctor of Education.
J. D. O. Ganira (Mrs.),” Assistant Dircctor of Education,
P. S. Khacmba, Scnior Inspector of Schools.
K. Magochi, Senior Inspector of Schools.
D. I. Omuse, Assistant Dircctor of Education.

Board No. 4—Jogoo House “B”, 7th Floor, Room No. 720

M. W. Kenyatta (Ambassador) (Rtd.), Commissioner.—Chairman.

Members:

m

Makindi, Assistant Dircctor of Education.

Aura, Assistant Director of Education.

. Otieno (Mrs.), Assistant Director of Education.

. W. Gicheru (Mrs.), Principal Co-ordinator Staffing.
. G. Kirika (Mrs.), Assistant Director of Education.
A. Opondo (Mrs.), Senior Education Officer.

mrHoOom®

LANGUAGE BoARDs—(Contd.)

Board No. 5—Jogoo House “B”, 4th Floor, Room No. 412
.Brig. (Rtd.) R. Musonye, Commissioner.—Chairman.
Membem:

J. M. C. Akhusama, Assistant Director of Education.
V. Muutu (Mrs.),” Assistant. Director of Education.

P. Kisia, Assistant Director of Education.

L. G. Kihara (Mrs.), Assistant Dircctor of Education.
M. T. O. Omondi, Assistant Dircctor of Education.
S. Gicheru, Deputy Dircctor of Education.

Board No. 6—Commerce House, 3rd Floor, Conference Room
H. M. .lul:a. Commissioncr.—Chairman,
Members:
M. C. Odcra (Mrs.), Assistant Dircctor of Education. .
W. W. Nzuki (Mrs.), Deputy Dircctor of Education,
J. M. Maina, Dcputy Dircctor of Education.
J. Kiriago, Assistant Director of Education,
S. D. Kidchumbo, Chicf Staffing Officcr (Primary).
A. L. Awoche, Dcputy Dircetor of Education.
Board No. 7—Jogoo House “B", 6th Floor, Room 610
S. M. Manyunza, Commissioncr.—Chairman.

Members:

J. K. Gikang'a, Senior Education Officer.

M. N. Kimathi, Seniot Education Officer.

J. Okuthe (Mrs.), Scnior Inspector of Schools.

Munyi, Assistant Director of Education.

R. K. Egessa, Senior Education Officer.

E. C. Mutwol (Mrs.), Assistant Chicf Inspector of Schools.
Board No. 8—City Hall Annex, 9th Floor, Director of City Education

Habel Nyamu, Commissioncr.—Chairman. '
Members:

J. M. Mutinda (Mrs.), Assistant Dircctor of Education.

N. Birir (Mrs.), Assistant Chicf Inspector of Schools.

Odongo Malenya, Scnior Inspector of Schools.

S. Gichaga (Mrs.), Acting Deputy Chief Inspector of Schools.

W. Buyela, Deputy Director of Education.

E. F. Wafula, Deputy Director of Education.

Dated the 19th November, 1997.

Z. R. CHESONI,
o

>

hairman,
Electoral Commission.
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